## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 06-20-26

## A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA ADOPTING RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM MEDICAL UNIT OF MEDICAL DIRECTORS CONFIRMING IMPLEMENTATION IN CORDOVA OF THE REVISIONS TO STATE MANDATE 10 EFFECTIVE JUNE 11, 2020

**WHEREAS**, Rule 17 of the Cordova Temporary COVID-19 Emergency Rules requires the Incident Management Team Medical Unit of Medical Directors ("Cordova Medical Team") to review any revision or repeal of State Public Health Mandates before the repeal or revision of a State of Alaska health mandate becomes effective within the City; and

**WHEREAS**, Rule 17 also requires the Cordova Medical Team to submit its recommendations regarding repeals and revisions to State Mandates to City Council so Council has the opportunity to delay the effective date of any repeal or revision to State Mandate within the City if doing so is necessary to protect public health and safety; and

**WHEREAS**, the Cordova Medical Team recommended that the City implement the revisions to State mandate 10 effective at 8am on June 11, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of Cordova, Alaska, hereby:

<u>Section 1</u>. Adopts the recommendations of the Cordova Medical Team as identified in the Cordova Medical Team recommendation letter attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 10th DAY OF JUNE 2020.

Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk